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MBM7CL

Meter Bridge for the M7CL Digital Mixing Console

Owner’s Manual / Mode d’emploi / Bedienungsanleitung /
Manual de instrucciones / BUKEHEAE

Thank you for purchasing the MBM7CL meter bridge for the Yamaha M7CL Digital Mixing Console.
Please see the M7CL’s Owner’s Manual for information on installing and using the meter bridge.

English

AWarnings

* Do not allow water to enter this unit or allow it to become wet. Fire or

electrical shock may result.

» Do not modify this unit. Doing so is a fire and electrical shock hazard.
 Before installing this unit, be sure to unplug the M7CL. Otherwise, you

risk an electrical shock.
* For information on installing this unit, refer to the owner’s manual for
the device into which you are installing it.

B Package Contents

MBM7CL 1
Cable cover 1
Owner’s Manual 1

B Specifications
Dimensions (WxHxD): 442x103x36 mm
Weight: 1.0 kg

1. IMPORTANT NOTICE: DO NOT MODIFY THIS UNIT!
This product, when installed as indicated in the instructions
contained in this manual, meets FCC requirements. Modifica-
tions not expressly approved by Yamaha may void your author-
ity, granted by the FCC, to use the product.

2. IMPORTANT: When connecting this product to accessories
and/or another product use only high quality shielded cables.
Cable/s supplied with this product MUST be used. Follow all
installation instructions. Failure to follow instructions could void
your FCC authorization to use this product in the USA.

3. NOTE: This product has been tested and found to comply with
the requirements listed in FCC Regulations, Part 15 for Class
“B” digital devices. Compliance with these requirements pro-
vides a reasonable level of assurance that your use of this
product in a residential environment will not result in harmful
interference with other electronic devices. This equipment gen-
erates/uses radio frequencies and, if not installed and used
according to the instructions found in the users manual, may
cause interference harmful to the operation of other electronic
devices. Compliance with FCC regulations does not guarantee

FCC INFORMATION (U.S.A.)

that interference will not occur in all installations. If this product
is found to be the source of interference, which can be deter-
mined by turning the unit “OFF” and “ON”, please try to elimi-
nate the problem by using one of the following measures:
Relocate either this product or the device that is being affected
by the interference.

Utilize power outlets that are on different branch (circuit breaker
or fuse) circuits or install AC line filter/s.

In the case of radio or TV interference, relocate/reorient the
antenna. If the antenna lead-in is 300 ohm ribbon lead, change
the lead-in to co-axial type cable.

If these corrective measures do not produce satisfactory
results, please contact the local retailer authorized to distribute
this type of product. If you can not locate the appropriate
retailer, please contact Yamaha Corporation of America, Elec-
tronic Service Division, 6600 Orangethorpe Ave, Buena Park,
CA90620

The above statements apply ONLY to those products distrib-
uted by Yamaha Corporation of America or its subsidiaries.

* This applies only to products distributed by YAMAHA CORPORATION OF AMERICA.

Purchaser/User Information specified in EN55103-1 and EN55103-2.
Conformed Environment: E1, E2, E3 and E4

For European Model

Merci d’avoir porté votre choix sur le bandeau de bargraphes MBM7CL pour la console de mixage numérique M7CL Yamaha.

Veuillez lire le manuel de la M7CL pour en savoir plus sur I’installation de ce tableau de VU-metres.

AAvertissements H Contenu de I'emballage
Evitez de mouiller I’appareil ou de laisser pénétrer de I’eau dans son MBM7CL 1
boitier. Il y a risque d’incendie ou d’électrocution. Gaine de cable 1
Cet appareil ne peut pas étre modifié par I'utilisateur. Il y a risque Mode d’emploi 1

d’incendie ou d’électrocution.

Avant d’installer la partie au dispositif, veillez a déconnecter le dispositif
de la prise secteur. Dans le cas contraire, vous risquez de vous
électrocuter.

Pour en savoir plus sur I’installation de ce composant, voyez le manuel
de I’appareil dans lequel vous souhaitez installer le composant.

M Fiche technique
Dimensions (LXHXP): 442x103%36 mm
Poids: 1,0 kg

Informations pour I’acheteur/usager spécifiées dans EN55103-1 et EN55103-2.
Environnement adapté: E1, E2, E3 et E4

Pour le modele européen

(class B)

Francais




Deutsch

Vielen Dank fiir den Kauf der MBM7CL Meterleiste fiir das Digitalmischpult M7CL von Yamaha.
Bitte lesen Sie sich die Bedienungsanleitung des M7CL durch, um zu erfahren, wie man diese Meterleiste installieren muss.

AWarnungen M Lieferumfang

» Vermeiden Sie, dafl Wasser oder andere Fliissigkeiten in das MBM7CL 1
Geriteinnere gelangen. Dann besteht namlich Schlag- oder Brandgefahr. Kabelmantel 1
« Dieses Geriit darf vom Anwender nicht modifiziert werden. Dabei Bedienungsanleitung 1

bestehen ndmlich Brand- und Schlaggefahr.

» Vor Installieren des Teils am Gerit muss das Gerit ausgeschaltet werden,
da sonst Stromschlaggefahr besteht.

» Weitere Hinweise zur Installation des Teils entnehmen Sie bitte der
Bedienungsanleitung des Gerites, in das Sie das Teil einbauen.

B Spezifikationen
Abmessungen (BXHXT): 442x103x36 mm
Gewicht: 1,0 kg

Kunden-/Benutzerinformation nach EN55103-1 und EN55103-2.
Entspricht den Umweltschutzbestimmungen: E1, E2, E3 und E4

Fiir das europdische Modell

Espaniol

Gracias por adquirir el puente de vumetro MBM7CL para la mesa de mezclas digital M7CL de Yamaha.
Por favor, lea atentamente el manual de instrucciones del M7CL para obtener informacién de cémo instalar el puente de VU-metros.

AAdvertenaas

» No permita que entre agua dentro de la unidad, ni que ésta se
humedezca. Esto podria resultar en descargas eléctricas.

» No modifique la unidad. Si lo hiciese, supondria el riesgo de descargas
eléctricas o de un incendio.

» Antes de instalar la parte en el dispositivo, desconéctelo. En caso
contrario, corre el riesgo de sufrir una descarga eléctrica.

e Para mas informacién acerca de como instalar la parte, consulte el
manual del usuario para el dispositivo en el que instala la parte.

Modelo para Europa

B Contenidos del embalaje

MBM7CL 1
Cubierta de cable 1
Manual de instrucciones 1

M Especificaciones
Dimensiones (AnxAIXPrf): 442x103x36 mm
Peso: 1,0 kg

Informacién sobre el comprador/usuario especificada en EN55103-1 y EN55103-2.

Entorno de acuerdo con: E1, E2, E3 y E4

CORUF PRINTFIZIWZFY YTV =)L M7CLAX—5—TUwvI MBM7CL ZHBEV LIFVEE HDHAES T
T WD MITBLUCERTGEF M7CL OEURERRE ZHFd < 2T,

1 R2EDTES zecopunerxrs

A

BAEE
RYRES

CORICECEH SN TWVDRIBZEEFEL T,
ROTEHRWVZET D & ADRTEECEE

4=
=

ZEICBBELVEL T2 CEADRICCDIZE EDTE
BlZELLKBRALTETV K EBTHHE 2 fcdpE. VD TH
BoNadETACHTHREL TS,

BRT COHRGAEDIUHENDXRClIE HEZLE
[CEEULSBFEVWVIEE. HIFf DAL NDBERAE
NDIBEZEARAICHLET DI, L\Z)L\Zﬂéﬁﬁi\%j_—% LT
WET AT ZX<SERLUTHOSFX N EZHBHIHALTESE

BRTOH
/NGB (R Z5520) ZRIEE

Q seLTsTEoTRVFENELEE

& @ onTmoTLrE < HHIFEE

WAz

MBM7CLAME 14 WRSHAE 1%
r—ILAi— 1 (RELE 14

Witx
TEW X H X D):442 x 103 x 36mm
B8 1.0keg

WF00880 508POCP5.2-01A0
Printed in Japan

BZEaSHREMNDDET,

HEINDEE

@ CORERITKDADED HEDHBNTZD UK
VKD TERLEEWVAK - RREBDRR E7F
DE I MR- BERFOERE KL TOFERFE
LICTHELEEV

CERAICBDEE

@ COWEBZEWELENTLEE
DRAEELEDFET

Do K- RXEB

@ AEmZEED I DRI HTIWO [T DR
NMEDBRTS I ZHRNTLIEE WV REBDIR
HEFEDHRT,

S
S
€

vospavey @ AEBRDED [FHFICBIUTIE BT DikEsD
Pl BUREHEAZE ZSR U CLIEEL,

Z OBIRHEAE 1L
AEHT I THRILTVWE T,

PRINTED WITH

Z OBUREAAE I EIEFRRK (ECF: MERRFEA/VULT) AL TWET,
This document is printed on chlorine free (ECF) paper with soy ink.

Yamaha Manual Library
http://www.yamaha.co.jp/manual/english/

U.R.G., Pro Audio & Digital Musical Instrument Division, Yamaha Corporation
© 2005 Yamaha Corporation



	English
	Français
	Deutsch
	Español
	日本語

